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Chairman 
Ir Prof Sunny Lee Wai-kwong, BBS, JP
Adjunct Professor and Senior Director, Office of the President,
City University of Hong Kong

 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
 

Board Composition 
The composition of the Board includes the Chairman and 19 members, two of whom are official 
members.

19

Official Members 
Mr Eddie Mak Tak-wai, GBS, JP
Permanent Secretary for Innovation,
Technology and Industry, HKSAR Government

  

Members  (In alphabetical order of surname) ( )

Mr Ivan Lee Kwok-bun, JP
Commissioner for Innovation and Technology,
HKSAR Government

 

Prof Cheng Shuk-han, MH
Associate Vice President (Research) and 
Executive Director of Hong Kong Institute for 
Advanced Study, City University of Hong Kong

 

Mr Jason Chiu Tsz-kiu, JP
Founder, Cherrypicks

 
 

Dr Felix Chow Bok-hin
Executive Chairman and Executive Director,
Niche-Tech Semiconductor Materials Limited

Mr Dennis Ho Chiu-ping
Partner, PricewaterhouseCoopers

Mr William Ho Tat
Executive Director, Corporate Development
Airport Authority Hong Kong

Ir Arthur Lee Kam-hung
Founder and Chairman, Kolinker Group

 

Mr Theodore Ma Heng
Managing Partner, CoCoon Ignite Ventures

Mr Peter Ng Hon-yu
R&D Project Consultant, Enabling Technology 
Group ASMPT Technology Hong Kong Limited

 

Dr Alfred Ng Man-cheuk
Executive Director and  
Chief Executive Officer,
Suga International Holdings Limited

 

Mr Jack Ng Wun-kit, JP
School Principal, Pui Kiu Middle School

 
 

Ir Dr Samson Tai Kin-hon
Professor of Practice, School of Business,
Hong Kong Baptist University

 

Mr Anthony Tong Tat-hay
Managing Partner, Robin Bridge & John Liu

 

Prof Martin Wong Ding-fat
Provost and Chair Professor of Computer 
Science, Hong Kong Baptist University

 

Mr Wilfred Wong Kam-pui, BBS, JP
Managing Director,
RESOLUTIONS HR & Business Consultancy 
Company Limited

 
 

Prof Chan Chun-kwong
Programme Director, MSc in Financial 
Technology, Faculty of Engineering, Professor 
of Practice in FinTech, Department of Systems 
Engineering and Engineering Management, 
The Chinese University of Hong Kong

Prof Christopher Chao Yu-hang
Senior Vice President (Research and 
Innovation), Chair Professor of  
Thermal and Environmental Engineering,  
Director of Policy Research Centre  
for Innovation and Technology, The  
Hong Kong Polytechnic University

Mr Stephen Chau Kam-kun
Executive Director and Chief Technology 
Officer, SmarTone Telecommunications 
Holdings Limited
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Three Functional Committees assist the Board in managing ASTRI. The Finance and Administration Committee 
oversees ASTRI’s financial and administrative matters; the Technology Committee oversees ASTRI’s research 
initiatives; and the Audit Committee ensures both internal and external audit processes are properly carried 
out. Below are the committee memberships as of 31 March 2025:

2025 3 31

FUNCTIONAL COMMITTEES

Finance and Administration 
Committee

Mr Anthony Tong Tat-hay

Mr Wilfred Wong Kam-pui 
BBS, JP

   

Resigned Member 
Mr Edmund Lee Chi-wai2

2

Prof Chan Chun-kwong 
(Chairman)

Mr Ivan Lee Kwok-bun, JP
 

Mr Stephen Chau Kam-kun

Dr Felix Chow Bok-hin

Ir Arthur Lee Kam-hung1

1

Mr Theodore Ma Heng

Mr Jack Ng Wun-kit JP
 

Technology Committee

Mr Peter Ng Hon-yu 
(Chairman)

Mr Ivan Lee Kwok-bun, JP
 

Prof Christopher Chao  
Yu-hang

Prof Cheng Shuk-han, MH1

 1

Mr Jason Chiu Tsz-kiu, JP1

 1

Mr William Ho Tat

Ir Prof Sunny Lee Wai-kwong 	
BBS, JP

    

Mr Theodore Ma Heng

Dr Alfred Ng Man-cheuk

Prof Martin Wong Ding-fat

Retired Member 
Prof Steve Chuang 	
Tzu-hsiung1

1

Audit Committee

1	 With effect from 21 October 2024  2024 10 21
2	 With effect from 19 October 2024  2024 10 19

Mr Dennis Ho Chiu-ping 
(Chairman)1

1

Mr Ivan Lee Kwok-bun, JP
 

Mr William Ho Tat

Ir Arthur Lee Kam-hung1

1

Dr Alfred Ng Man-cheuk

Ir Dr Samson Tai Kin-hon

Mr Anthony Tong Tat-hay1

1

Retired Members 
Mr Charles Chow Sai-keung1

1

Ms Ada Wong Yin-man1

1

Resigned Member 
Mr Edmund Lee Chi-wai2

2
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Movements of Directors

New Directors Date of Appointment

Prof Cheng Shuk-han, MH
 

21/10/2024

Mr Jason Chiu Tsz-kiu, JP
 

21/10/2024

Mr Dennis Ho Chiu-ping 21/10/2024

Ir Arthur Lee Kam-hung 21/10/2024

Retired/Resigned Directors Date of Retirement/Resignation

Mr Edmund Lee Chi-wai 19/10/2024

Mr Charles Chow Sai-keung 21/10/2024

Prof Steve Chuang Tzu-hsiung 21/10/2024

Ms Ada Wong Yin-man 21/10/2024

Meetings and Attendance

The Board and the Functional Committees convene meetings on a regular basis. Special meetings 
will be held as and when necessary. The following were attendance records of ASTRI Board and 
Functional Committee meetings held during the year:

Board Meetings
21/6/2024

15/7/2024 
Special Meeting 26/9/2024

5/11/2024 
Special Meeting 12/12/2024 14/3/2025

Total number of directors during the period 20 20 20 20 20 20

Total number of directors present at meeting 16 18 16 17 14 17

Total number of apologies 4 2 4 3 6 3

Percentage in attendance 80% 90% 80% 85% 70% 85%
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Finance and Administration Committee (FAC) Meetings
4/6/2024 21/8/2024 29/11/2024 19/2/2025

Total number of FAC members during the period 9 9 9 9

Total number of FAC members present at meeting 6 7 5 8

Total number of apologies 3 2 4 1

Percentage in attendance 67% 78% 56% 89%

Technology Committee (TC) Meetings
5/6/2024 6/9/2024 25/11/2024 21/2/2025

Total number of TC members during the period 9 9 10 10

Total number of TC members present at meeting 7 6 9 7

Total number of apologies 2 3 1 3

Percentage in attendance 78% 67% 90% 70%

Audit Committee (AC) Meetings
30/5/2024 29/8/2024 27/11/2024 6/3/2025

Total number of AC members during the period 7 7 7 7

Total number of AC members present at meeting 6 5 6 6

Total number of apologies 1 2 1 1

Percentage in attendance 86% 71% 86% 86%
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